

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.12-13 OF 2006

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 167 OF 2005

AL-KARIM EDUCATIONAL TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Singh Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the State Government.

Reply to the application by the respondents be filed  
within two weeks.

Adjourned for three weeks.

The record of the Writ Petition shall also be placed  
along with the  
application.

(P.D. Balodi)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master